Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Edward J. Freel	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Widevine Technologies, Inc.
Execution Date(s): September 22, 2000  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  X Other Certificate of State of Incorporation	Internal Address:  Street Address:  900 Fourth Avenue Suite 3400  City: Seattle  State: Washington  Country: United States of America Zip: 98164  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/354,920 filed on 1/29/03  Additional numbers attached	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes x No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John W. Branch DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 08223/1200326-US1 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State:         NY         zip:         10150-5257           Phone Number:         (206) 262-8900           Fax Number:         (212) 753-6237           Email Address:         ) jbranch@darbylaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100  Authorized User Name John W. Branch
9. Signature: Signature	June 29, 2005 Date
John W. Branch - 41,633  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

 $S:\08223\1200326-US1\80031974.DOC$ 

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE ·

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNET DIRECT MEDIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNET DIRECT MEDIA, INC." TO "WIDEVINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3230496 8100

001477861

Cont.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0690575

DATE: 09-22-00

PATENT REEL: 016447 FRAME: 0829

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/21/2000 001477861 - 3230496

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### INTERNET DIRECT MEDIA, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation is Internet Direct Media, Inc.
- 2. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation Is Widevino Technologies, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on September 21, 2000.

Brian Baker President

Arrended Certificate of IncorporationDENante Change DOC

## FAX TRANSMISSION

**DATE:** June 29, 2005

PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 10/354,920-Conf. #9305

Patent Number

A Morten et al

Inventor: Glenn A. Morten et al.

MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System

**FAX NUMBER:** (703) 306-5995

FROM: DARBY & DARBY P.C.

John W. Branch

PHONE: (206) 262-8900

Attorney Dkt. #: 08223/1200326-US1

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 5

CONTENTS: Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

Recordation Cover Sheet (1 page)

Certificate of State of Incorporation (2 pages)

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (206) 262-8900 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

#### DARBY & DARBY P.C.

REEL: 016447 FRAME: 0831

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number,

Application No. (if known): 10/354,920

Attorney Docket No.: 08223/1200326-US1

#### Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

June 29, 2005 Date

Signature John W. Branch Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate (206) 262-8900 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number

Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Fax Cover Sheet (1 page) Recordation Cover Sheet (1 page)

Certificate of State of Incorporation (2 pages)